

# WEALTH ADVISORS, LLC Terms of Use www.wealthok.com

#### Registration

Wealth Advisors, LLC is a registered investment adviser located in Tulsa, Oklahoma. Wealth Advisors, LLC and its representatives are in compliance with the current registration requirements imposed upon registered investment advisers by those states in which Wealth Advisors, LLC maintains clients. Wealth Advisors, LLC may only transact business in those states in which it is registered, or qualifies for an exemption or exclusion from registration requirements.

# **Website Terms and Conditions**

Please read the following *Legal Information and Terms of Use* (the "Terms of Use") prior to using this website. By using or otherwise accessing this website you agree to the terms, conditions, policies and restrictions governing the use of this website, which thus constitute a legal agreement between you and Wealth Advisors, LLC ("Wealth Advisors" and, together with its representatives and affiliates). Wealth Advisors may change, suspend or discontinue any aspect of this website at any time, including the availability of any feature, database or content therein. Wealth Advisors may also modify these Terms of Use with or without notice, and such modified Terms of Use shall be effective immediately upon posting. If you do not agree to abide by these terms and conditions, do not use this website. Continued use of this website following the posting of any changes to the Terms of Use constitutes acceptance of such changes.

### No Solicitation or Investment Advice

The purpose of this website is limited to providing general information on Wealth Advisors' services and philosophy. Wealth Advisors does not offer any investment advice through this website. Nothing on this website constitutes or forms a part of any offer for sale or subscription of, or any invitation to offer to buy or subscribe for, any securities, nor should it or any part of it form the basis of, or be relied upon in connection with any contract or commitment whatsoever. Wealth Advisors does not solicit, nor wishes to receive, any confidential, secret or proprietary information or other material through this website, by email, through the "Contact Us" feature, or in any other way.

# Cookies and Hyperlink Policy

Internet cookies are a feature of many web browsers that can gather information about website traffic and allows web servers to recognize the computer used to access a website. Wealth Advisors will not use, collect, or store cookies during your visit to our website.

At certain places on this website, Wealth Advisors may provide live 'links' to other Internet addresses to be accessed. Such external addresses contain information created, published, maintained, or otherwise posted by institutions or organizations independent of Wealth Advisors. Wealth Advisors does not endorse, guarantee or assume responsibility for the accuracy, completeness, efficacy or timeliness of information located at such websites, nor does Wealth Advisors warrant that such websites are free from claims of copyright, trademark, or other infringement of the rights of third parties or that such websites or content are devoid of viruses or other contamination. Use of any information obtained from such websites is voluntary, and at such user's own risk

### Governing Law

These Terms of Use shall be governed by, and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of Oklahoma. You agree to submit to the personal and exclusive jurisdiction of the federal and state courts located within the State of Oklahoma for the resolution of any disputes arising out of or relating to these Terms of Use or this website.